

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	24007	78 V	ersion:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Ordina	ance			Status:	Passed	
File created:	12/20/	/2023			In control:	Council	
On agenda:	2/1/20)24			Final action:	2/1/2024	
Title:	Sponsor: Director of General Services Department Estimating revenue in the amount of \$28,569.36 in the General Fund; and authorizing the Director of General Services to execute a one-year lease agreement with two options to renew for one (1) year each with Habitat for Humanity Restore Kansas City, Inc. for the purposes of retail and office space at 4701 Deramus, Kansas City, Jackson County, Missouri 64120.						
Sponsors:	Director of General Services						
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. CREO Habitat - signed, 2. lease for renewal 11-1-23, 3. Approp Admin, 4. ORDINANCE habitat, 5. Docket Memo 10-2023, 6. 240078 Habitat presentation, 7. Authenticated Ordinance 240078						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Α	ction	Result
2/1/2024	1 (Council			Р	assed	Pass
1/31/2024		Finance, Go Safety Com		ce and	d Public		

ORDINANCE NO. 240078

Sponsor: Director of General Services Department

Estimating revenue in the amount of \$28,569.36 in the General Fund; and authorizing the Director of General Services to execute a one-year lease agreement with two options to renew for one (1) year each with Habitat for Humanity Restore Kansas City, Inc. for the purposes of retail and office space at 4701 Deramus, Kansas City, Jackson County, Missouri 64120.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the revenue in the following account of the General Fund, is hereby estimated in the following amount pursuant to the Habitat for Humanity Kansas City, Inc lease agreement:

24-1000-071600-457500

Space Rental Charges

\$28,569.36

Section 2. That the Director of General Services Department is authorized to execute a one (1) year lease agreement with two options to renew for one (1) year each, attached hereto in substantial form, with Habitat for Humanity Restore Kansas City, Inc. for the purposes of retail and office space beginning January 1, 2024, and ending December 31, 2024.

Approved as to form:

Abigail Judah Assistant City Attorney